

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 6 6 2 2 O F 2 0 0 1

B A B U L A L D H O L P U R I A Appellant (s)
V E R S U S
U N I O N O F I N D I A A N D O R S . Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 2 0 0 7 5 - 2 0 0 7 6 o f 2 0 0 4

Date: 1 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachan a Joshi Issa r,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Thaku r, Adv.

Mrs. Anil K atiyar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shank a r , Adv.
Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shan k a r P r a s a d Adv.

Respondent- In- Person

Ms. Rekh a P a ndey,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kir a n Bha r adw aj, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant at great length. We see no reason to interfere. The appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 6 6 2 2 O F 2 0 0 1

B A B U L A L D H O L P U R I AA P P E L L A
N T (S)

Versus

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R SR E S P O N D E
N T (S)

W I T H S L P (C) N o . 2 0 0 7 5 - 2 0 0 7 6 / 2 0 0 4

OR D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length. We see no reason to interfere. The appeals, being devoid of merit, are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J .
(H.K. S E M A)

New Delhi;
Febru a ry 1 2, 2 0 0 8 .

.....J .
(MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U)